From: Planning and Public protection

Sent: 06 March 2017 09:52

To: Planning

Subject: FW: Ref# 2017/0561/P. 16 Neal's Yard, London, WC2H 9DP.

From: J ucein (ec) (mai

Sent: 02 March 2017 12:10
To: Planning and Public protection
Subject: Ref# 2017/0561/P. 16 Neal's Yard, London, WC2H 9DP.

Please note my Mum’s comments below:

To the planning committee:
Ref# 2017/0561/P. 16 Neal's Yard, London, WC2H 9DP.

The night time noise as-is is very loud, with frequently being extreme and intolerable. My sleep cycle has been
affected severely, and being on medication for diabetes including insulin require a normal cycle of rest. With noise
level ever increasing and extending to the night as well as early morning ‘large’ vehicle deliveries (producing
unbelievable amounts of vibrations, clanking, and metal bashing noise) and bin collections leave a very short window
for taking proper rest at night. It is already like a trap, can’t rest early evenings or early mornings.

After the day-time hustle and bustle, one should be allowed a break at night!

Kind regards,

G. Khatun

17A Monmouth Street
Neal’s Yard, Seven Dials
London WC2H 9DD

17A Monmouth Street . Seven Dials . Covent Garden . London WC2H 9DD

Confidentiality Statement: This e-mail, including any attachments, may include confidential and/or proprietary information, and
may be used only by the person/entity to whom/which it is addressed. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended recipient or
his/her authorized agent, the reader is hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this e-mail
is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by replying to this message and
delete/destroy this e-mail, including any attachments, immediately.

Note: I am currently working remotely, if you have an urgent matter you may reach me on mobile SMS, otherwise, I
will try and respond to emails as early as possible. Thank you!
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From: Planning and Public protection

Sent: 06 March 2017 09:53

To: Planning

Subject: FW: 16 Neal's Yard, London, WC2H 9DP, Ref# 2017/0561/P
Importance: High

From: 01 Uacin [T

Sent: 02 March 2017 11:27

To: Planning and Public protection

Subject: Re: 16 Neal's Yard, London, WC2H 9DP, Ref# 2017/0561/P
Importance: High

TO WHOME IT MAY CONCERN
Re: 16 Neal's Yard, London, WC2H 9DP, Ref# 2017/0561/P

Late opening hours in Neal’s Yard should be avoided at all costs to minimise the distress it causes to normal living of
the residents in the area.

Without disrespect to any of our lovely businesses in the vicinity of the yard, both the noise escaping from the
premises, and produced outside from commuting customers gets amplified due to the ‘enclosed’ nature of the Yard
(and the adjacent narrow streets of Seven dials are no different). The behaviour of sound in an enclosed space is very
much different, which ‘reverberates’ due to continuous reflection or scattering of sound. Also, the ‘edge diffraction’
of sound from the surrounding buildings’ various edges results in the curvature of part of the sound waves around the
edges of the barriers. This causes the obstacles to scatter the sound waves making it behave like an extra source of
sound, which directly hit the upper floors where residents live. The phenomenon gets worse for the residents in the
summer with windows more open. Nowadays, with climate change, getting a good night’s sleep is impossible without
keeping the windows open, hence directly related to health, and not just nuisance!

We have three generations living on the upper floors of 17 Monmouth Strect (WC2H 9DD), with entrance and the
entire east elevation facing the yard. The youngest member of the family, my son is 1 and the eldest, my mum is 77.

Both my wife and I are working parents.

Regards,



From: Planning and Public protection
Sent: 06 March 2017 09:56

To: Planning

Subject: FW: 2017/0461/P

From: Jeannine Lach

Sent: 01 March 2017 22:50

To: Planning and Public protection
Cc: licensing@coventgarden.org.uk
Subject: 2017/0461/P

Dear Sir, Madam,

My family resides in Neal’s Yard since September 2015. For the last 18 months, we can see the area gets
more and more noisy with new restaurants and bars.

Despite the restricted operating hours set to 10:30pm, their customers leave much later and stay in front of
the shops loudly shouting and singing until 11:00pm and even later.

Having young kids at home, we cannot accept this situation any longer. The restaurants and bars rarcly
respect the 10:30 limit so we cannot imagine them serving customers any later.
Therefore, we strongly object any extension of operating hours for Barbary.

Our position would be the same for any other request of hours extension from any other restaurants in
Neal’s Yard.

Best regards,

Mr Simvar LACH & Mrs Jeannine LACH
Flat 1

11-13 Neal’s Yard

| _ondon WC2H 9D9



From: Planning and Public protection
Sent: 06 March 2017 09:49

To: Planning

Subject: FW: ref 2017/0561/P

From: JENNINGS, Sue (OXLEAS NHs FounpaTIon TRusT) (G

Sent: 02 March 2017 12:51
To: Planning and Public protection
Subject: ref2017/0561/P

| object to later hours there is too much noise from neals yard we as residents have to put up with noise
and disturbance

Dr Sue Jennings

Consultant Child and Adolescent Psychiatrist

Bexley CAMHS Adolescent team

| work Monday to Thursday
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in reliance on its contents:

to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England and Scotland

NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with
NHSmail and GSi recipients

NHSmail provides an email address for your career in the NHS and can be accessed
anywhere

For more information and to find out how you can switch, visit
www.nhsdigital.nhs.uk/nhsmail
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